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Foreword 
 
Black History Month is an annual celebration of achievements by African Americans and 
a time for recognizing the central role of Black Americans in U.S. history. Also known as 
African American History Month, the event grew out of “Negro History Week,” the 
brainchild of noted historian Carter G. Woodson and other prominent African Americans.  
 
Other countries around the world, including Canada and the United Kingdom, also 
devote a month to celebrating black history. 

 

 
The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Surveyors would like 
to take this opportunity to recognize just a sampling of the talented engineers 
contributing to the engineering profession throughout our state and nation.   
 

 
 
 
  

“The way to right wrongs is to turn the light of truth 
upon them.” – Ida B. Wells 
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Table of Contents and Honoree Contact Information 

 
Ebonye-Rosa Allen, P.E. 

Engineer – Toyota North America 
ebonye.allen@gmail.com 

 
Olivia A. Brown 

oliviabrown122@yahoo.com 
 

 
Erika Chapman 

erikachapman@gmail.com 
 

 
Henry A. Dulaney, P.E. 

Chief, Engineering & Construction Div 
Vicksburg District, Corps of Engineers 

henry.a.dulaney@usace.army.mil 
 

Gabe Harris, P.E., PMP 
Civil Engineering 

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Wgharris4@gmail.com 

 

 
Patricia R. Hemphill, P.E. 

Deputy District Engineer for Programs 
and Project Management 

Chief, Programs Project Mngmnt Div 
U. S. ACE Vicksburg District 

patricia.r.hemphill@usace.army.mil 
 

Eric Jefferson, P.E., AICP 
Transportation Planner / Engineer 

Waggoner Engineering 
Eric.jefferson@waggonereng.com 

 
Mauricka McKenzie, Sr., P.E. 

President and Principal Engineer 
Cornerstone Engineering, LLC 

mmckenzie@cornerstoneengllc.com 

 
Aaliyah Sibley 

Procurement Engineering at Entergy 
aaliyahsibley@gmail.com 

 
Tramone Smith, P.E., BCEE, MSCE 

Civil / Env Engineer - WGK, Inc. 
Tramone.smith@gmail.com 

 
Zechariah Smith 

Project Engineering Manager –  
Integra LifeSciences 

thezechsmith@gmail.com 

 
Kyle Anthony Smith 

Environmental Analyst 
Entergy MS Environmental 

Ksykes1@entergy.com 
 

Tyler Sykes 
Industrial Engineer 

Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc. 

 
Bradnado Turnquest, P.E. 

MDOT - District Bridge Design Engineer 
bradnadoturnquest@gmail.com 
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